

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29797/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in RFA No. 163/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

VELAYUDHANKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.A. JAYAPRAKASH (D) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Mr. G.M. Gokul Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Bijo M. Joy, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired and thus, seeks time to file appropriate application for substitution.

2. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter be listed after three weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)